

## City of San Antonio

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 18-3624

Type: Misc - Professional Services

Agreements

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 6/21/2018

Title: Ordinance approving a professional services agreement with Hagerty Consulting, Inc., to work with

the Office of Emergency Management to develop, plan, facilitate, and evaluate a full scale family reunification and witness processing exercise at a total cost not to exceed \$35,000.00, funded from FY 2018 General Fund Budget and 2018 State Homeland Security Grant funds. [Erik Walsh, Deputy

City Manager; Charles N. Hood, Fire Chief]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. Hagerty Excercise contract for family reunification 052418, 2. Fiscal Form Hagerty Excercise

contract for family reunification 052418, 3. 18-3624 Ordinance DRAFT 061118, 4. Ordinance 2018-06-

21-0501

DateVer.Action ByActionResult6/21/20181City Council A SessionadoptedPass